1. General description
The UBA2024 is a high-voltage monolithic Integrated Circuit (IC). The IC is designed for
driving Compact Fluorescent Lamps (CFL) in a half-bridge configuration.
The IC features a soft start function, an adjustable internal oscillator and an internal drive
function with a high-voltage level shifter for driving the half-bridge.
To guarantee an accurate 50 % duty cycle, the oscillator signal is passed through a divider
before being fed to the output drivers.
2. Features

NXP Semiconductors UBA2024
Half-bridge power IC for CFL lamps
4. Ordering information
5. Block diagram
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
UBA2024P DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
UBA2024AP DIP8 plastic dual in-line package; 8 leads (300 mil) SOT97-1
UBA2024T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
UBA2024AT SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
Fig 1. Block diagram
mdb029
SWEEP AND
GLOW TIME CONTROL